Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005		U.S. DEPARTM United States Paten	MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office			
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET				
Ta the allerate of the 11 C		NARKS ONLY lease record the attached documents or the new addre-	ss(as) helmv			
1. Name of conveying party	Patent and Trademark Office. Prices)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	53(63) Delow.			
Burdale Capital Finance, Inc.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No			
		Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	23/10			
		Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐General Partnership	☐Association ☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 22	<u> 00</u>			
⊠Corporation-State	—	City: Chicago				
☐Limited Liability Company		State: <u>IL</u>				
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>6060</u>	<u>)6</u>			
Execution Date(s) July 9, 2012 Additional names of conveying	≦ g parties attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No	NZI Accordate Ottomorbin LICA				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association Citizenship: <u>USA</u> General Partnership Citizenship:				
-		Limited Partnership Citizenship:				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship:				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship:				
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
		representative designation is attached. [Yes (Designations must be a separate document from	No			
		ntification or description of the Trademark.				
A, Trademark Application No.((s) See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached So Additional sheet(s) attached?	nedule A ⊠ Yes □No			
C. Identification or Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions		6, Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 10 .00 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	hut			
City: Albany		Enclosed 8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	1640			
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	<u>5</u>	Expiration Date	ioliz			
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	(-(,)			
Email Address: cls-udsalbany	@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:				
9. Signature:	Varen Unalay Signature		1, 2012 Pate			
	<u>Kareem Ansley</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages in sheet, attachments, and				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FREEDOM	7726-3003/9	829480510		in the state	Published
ELOG	Brazil	22-Nov- 2007	04- Mar- 2008		
FREEDOM ELOG	7726-3003/3	1367849	hallandia and a same a	73]088	Registered
	Canada	17-Oct-2007		16-Dec- 2008	16-Dec- 2023
FREEDOM ELOG	7726-3003/2	006373468		006373468	Registered
	European Community	17-Oct-2007	03- Mar- 2008	16-Jul-2008	17-Oct- 2017
FREEDOM	7726-3003/8	888497		1079306	Registered
ELOG	Mexico	11-Oct-2007		16-Jan-2009	11-Oct- 2017
FREEDOM ELOG	7726-3003/10	96051901		01318159	Registered
	Taiwan	05-Nov- 2007		16-Jน1-2008	16-Jul- 2018
FREEDOM	7726-3003/1	77/187106		3439409	Registered
	United States of America	22-May- 2007	18- Mar- 2008	03-Jun-2008	03-Jun- 2018
FREEDOM EVIEW	7726-3001/3	829480455		Yes Yes	Published
	Brazil	22-Nov- 2007	04- Mar- 2008		
FREEDOM EVIEW	7726-3001/9	1367848			Pending
	Canada	17-Oct-2007		006402622	The management
FREEDOM EVIEW	7726-3001/10	006402622		000402022	Registered
	European Community	30-Oct-2007	31- Mar- 2008	09-Sep- 2008	30-Oct- 2017
FREEDOM	7726-3001/4	888498		1079307	Registered
EVIEW	Mexico	11-Oct-2007		16-Jan-2009	11-Oct- 2017
FREEDOM EVIEW	7726-3001/2	96051899	ang panananana	01318157	Registered
E A TE AA	Taiwan	05-Nov- 2007		16-Jul-2008	16-Jul- 2018
FREEDOM NC	7726-3002/3	829480544	*		Published
	Brezil	22-Nov- 2007	04- Mar- 2008		
FREEDOM	7726-3002/9	1367850	******		To Be

2178251.2

NC	Canada	17-Oct-2007		A THE STATE OF THE	ABD
2004 W1947 A 8 5'	7726-3002/10	006373344	Children in	006373344	Registered
FREEDOM	7726-3002/10	000373344		000073544	wellisteren
NC	European Community	17-Oct-2007	10- Mar- 2008	02-Sep- 2008	17-Oct- 2017
FREEDOM NC	7726-3002/4	888492	* , , , 	1079305	Registered
	Mexico	11-Oct-2007		16-Jan-2009	11-Oct- 2017
FREEDOM NC	7726-3002/2	96051900	historia (1986)	01318158	Registered
	Taiwan	05-Nov- 2007		16-Jul-2008	11-Oct- 2017
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/6	6294416	1217		Published
	China (Peoples Republic)	25-Sep-	27-		
		2007	May- 2010		
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/2	006223929		006223929	Registered
and the second of the second	European Community	23-Aug- 2007	14-Jan- 2008	10-Jul-2008	23-Aug- 2017
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/7	1593138	PHARMAL COLUMN TO BE STORED		Pending
	India	21-Aug- 2007			-
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/9	07016691		07016691	Registered
The style of the s	Malaysia	24-Aug- 2007	29-Jan- 2009	14-Apr- 2009	24-Aug- 2017
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/5	876317		1032443	Registered
	Mexico	20-Aug- 2007		25-Mar- 2008	20-Aug- 2017
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/8	T07/18179Z		T07/18179Z	Registered
	Singapore	04-Sep- 2007	05-Oct- 2007	04-Sep- 2007	04-Sep- 2017
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/10	96056453		01321160	Registered
	Taiwan	30-Nov-		01-Aug-	01-Aug-
		2007	· maximum announce	2008	2018
INFIMATIC	7726-3004/1	77/257809		3500938	Registered
	United States of America	17-Aug- 2007	01-Jul- 2008	16-Sep- 2008	16-Sep- 2018
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/3	1360176		726111	Registered
	Canada	17-Aug- 2007		16-Oct-2008	16-Oct- 2023
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/6	6294417	1217		Published
	China (Peoples Republic)	25-Sep- 2007	27- May- 2010		
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/2	006224001		006224001	Registered
	Buropean Community	23-Aug- 2007	21-Jan- 2008	19-Jun-2008	23-Aug- 2017
INFIMATIC	7726-3005/7	1593139			Pending

2178251.2

(logo)	India	21-Aug- 2007			
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/9	07016690		07016690	Registered
7B. 4.	Malaysia	24-Aug- 2007		14-Apr- 2009	24-Aug- 2017
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/5	876318		1031234	Registered
	Mexico	20-Aug- 2007		19-Mar- 2008	20-Aug- 2017
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/8	T07/18181A	, and brief	T07/18181A	Registered
	Singapore	04-Sep- 2007	26-Sep- 2007	04-Sep- 2007	04-Sep- 2017
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/10	96056455	agg™gfystyrkssooned dydsylddi lle	01321161	Registered
	Taiwan	30-Nov- 2007		01-Aug- 2008	01-Aug- 2018
INFIMATIC (logo)	7726-3005/1	77/257779	***************************************	3500936	Registered
	United States of America	17-Aug- 2007		16-Sep- 2008	16-Sep- 2018

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. ("Burdale"), in its capacity as Agent (the "Assigning Secured Party") under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2010, executed by and between MAG IAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor by merger to INFIMATIC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Assigning Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel 004257, at Frame 0694 (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Wells Fargo"), as assignee of and successor in interest to Burdale under the Loan Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement, and as successor agent for the Lenders under the Loan Agreement (Wells Fargo, in such capacities, being referred to herein as the "Assignee Secured Party"), all of the Assigning Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Security Agreement and (b) all security interests and liens in the Collateral held by the Assigning Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor under the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Upon execution and delivery hereof, the Assignee Secured Party constitutes both the "Agent" under the Security Agreement for all purposes thereof and the holder of all security interests and liens in the Collateral originally granted by the Grantor to the Assigning Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2178251,2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigning Secured Party has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 9th day of July, 2012.

ASSIGNING SECURED PARTY:

BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. as Agent

By: You I LIME.

Title: O'RECTOR I TREASURED

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Fairfield</u>)

ss.:

On the q day of July, 2012, before me personally came Tong Dunne, to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say, that he is the Dunce of BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notand Rublic

Printed Name of Notary NOTAR

NOTARY PUBLIC RY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY \$1, 2016

Commission Expiration:

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 07/12/2012